

Kids Prov 123TM Audience Release Form

Please be advised that filming and sound recording is taking place in connection with the production of a broadcast television show titled Kids Prov 123TM (hereinafter referred to as the "Show").

Persons wishing to be part of the studio audience and their parents or guardians may appear in the Show and may be interviewed in connection with the show. This release form grants the Show and its Production Company, Novatar Productions LLC, the right to record by film sound, videotape and photograph, likeness and/or image(s).

Please be advised that all studio audience members must be 9 years old or older. The tween/teen(s) name(s) listed below agree that as a member(s) of the studio audience during the filming of the Show constitutes permission to the Show and its Production Company, to use likeness on the air, internet, social media and in any form and as often as they deem appropriate and desirable for promotional or broadcast purposes.

You also further agree to indemnify, defend, release and hold harmless the Show and its Production Company, parent, affiliates, divisions, subsidiaries and advertising and promotion agencies and all of their respective hosts, officers, producers, directors, employees, representatives and agents (collectively "Released Parties") from and against any and all claims, actions and/or liability for injuries and/or damages of any kind sustained, in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, in connection with being a Show audience member.

I, the undersigned, hereby assign to the Show, its Production Company and any future affiliated TV and Media Companies all rights to the videotape, sound and picture recording made of tween/teen(s) listed below as Studio Audience Member(s), and I hereby authorize the editing, reproduction, copyright, exhibition, broadcast, internet, distribution of any type, and promotion of said videotape by the Show, its Production Company and any present or future affiliated TV and Media companies without limitation.

I indemnify and hold harmless the Show, its Production Company and any current and future affiliated TV and Media companies, against any and all claims arising out of any actions or statements made by me and the tween/teen(s) listed below, or program material that we provide for the film, sound, videotape, and photographs, including, but not limited to, any claims in the nature of libel, slander, copyright infringement, invasion of privacy, and errors of omission.

| Tween/Teen Printed Name - Age Tween/Teen Printed Name - Age | Tween/Teen Printed Name | - Age | |
|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------|
| | Tween/Teen Printed Name | - Age | |
| I represent that I am a parent (guardian shall both be bound thereby. | n) of the minor(s) whose name(s) are | printed above and I hereby agree the | ıat w |
| Parent (Guardian) Printed Name | Parent (Guardian) Signatu | ire | |
| Street, City, State, Zip | | Date | |
| Cell Phone Number | Email Address | | |

Novatar Productions, LLC 21525 Berwhich Run Estero, FL 33928